Percentage Change in Rateable Value in All Sectors for & _ ,
North East as at 25 September 2016 Valuation Office

Agency
RV RV change (%) - All Sectors
Change North East
Key Area ) Bl oo ]7v2o
1 County Durham UA 0.3% - 10 7@ :1_21 o 7 (1)
2 Darlington UA -6.5% - 21 1 € ‘
3 Hartlepool UA -1.7%
4 Middlesbrough UA -6.5%
5 Northumberland UA 7.7%
6 Redcar and Cleveland UA -20.5%
7 Stockton-on-Tees UA -0.4%
Tyne and Wear (Met County)

8 Gateshead 1.9%
9 Newcastle -1.3%
10 North Tyneside -0.9%
11 South Tyneside -1.2%
12 Sunderland 2.1%
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after
the Revaluation Programme.
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Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Retail Sector for
North East as at 25 September 2016

RV RV change (%) - Retail Sector
Change North East
Key Area ) [ RV 910 -3 (5)
1 County Durham UA -5.6% - Oto 2 (1) |:|_25 o9 (3)
2 Darlington UA -19.8% - 3100
3 Hartlepool UA -15.9%
4 Middlesbrough UA -24.4%
5 Northumberland UA 2.3%
6 Redcar and Cleweland UA -7.3%
7 Stockton-on-Tees UA -2.2%
Tyne and Wear (Met County)

8 Gateshead -7.9%
9 Newcastle -2.0%
10 North Tyneside 0.6%
11 South Tyneside -8.5%
12 Sunderland -6.7%
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after
the Revaluation Programme.



Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Industry Sector for

North East as at 25 September 2016

Key

10
11
12

Area

1 County Durham UA
2 Darlington UA
3 Hartlepool UA
4 Middlesbrough UA
5 Northumberland UA
6 Redcar and Cleveland UA
7 Stockton-on-Tees UA
Tyne and Wear (Met County)

Gateshead
Newcastle
North Tyneside
South Tyneside
Sunderland

RV
Change
(%)
1.1%
4.6%
-3.3%
8.3%
8.9%
-37.1%
-3.5%

7.7%
15.4%
5.2%
9.3%
4.9%
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RV change (%) - Industry Sector
North East
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after

the Revaluation Programme.
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Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Office Sector for

North East as at 25 September 2016

Key

10
11
12

Area

1 County Durham UA
2 Darlington UA
3 Hartlepool UA
4 Middlesbrough UA
5 Northumberland UA
6 Redcar and Clewveland UA
7 Stockton-on-Tees UA
Tyne and Wear (Met County)

Gateshead
Newcastle
North Tyneside
South Tyneside
Sunderland

RV
Change
()
-12.2%
-7.5%
-0.3%
-4.2%
-2.2%
2.4%
-23.3%

-5.7%
-17.9%
-10.7%
-11.6%

-1.8%
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RV change (%) - Office Sector
North East
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after

the Revaluation Programme.
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Percentage Change in Rateable Value in the Other Se
North East as at 25 September 2016

ctor for

Key

10
11
12

Area

1 County Durham UA
2 Darlington UA
3 Hartlepool UA
4 Middlesbrough UA
5 Northumberland UA
6 Redcar and Cleveland UA
7 Stockton-on-Tees UA
Tyne and Wear (Met County)

Gateshead
Newcastle
North Tyneside
South Tyneside
Sunderland

RV
Change
(%)
8.9%
3.2%
9.0%
5.2%
12.0%
1.6%
17.5%

18.8%
9.7%
1.4%
-0.1%
11.6%

RV change (%) - Other Sector
North East
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The percentage change in Rateable Value (RV) is based on the total RV of the 2010 Rating Lists and the 2017 Rating Lists in each billing authority after

the Revaluation Programme.
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